

Called By:		City of Lynden				1		2		Average (Excluding Engineer's Estimate)	Standard Deviation (Excluding Engineer's Estimate)
For:		INDUSTRIAL CONDENSATE PIPELINE OUTFALL 300 4th Street Lynden, WA 98264				Strider Construction, Inc. 4721 Northwest Drive Bellingham, WA 98226		IMCO General Construction, Inc. 2116 Buchanan Loop Ferndale, WA 98248			
By:		CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED									
Date:		Nathan Zystra, P.E. November 30, 2021 at 2:00 pm									
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 460,000.00	\$ 460,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 367,500.00	\$ 92,500.00
2	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
3	Temporary Trench Patch	800	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1.00
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
7	Sawcut ACP	4,950	LF-IN	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 0.15
8	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	2,650	TON	\$ 15.00	\$ 39,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 39,750.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 68,900.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 5.50
9	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	150	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 17.00
10	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	2,550	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.50
11	Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 117,500.00	\$ 32,500.00
12	Furnish and Install Trenchless Crossing of Hannegan Road	399	LF	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 438,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 399,000.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 371,070.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 35.00
13	Trenchless Launch Shaft	1	LS	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
14	Trenchless Reception Shaft	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
15	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	210	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 8.00
16	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	290	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 39,150.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 127.50	\$ 7.50
17	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	1	CALC	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
18	Compaction Price Adjustment	1	CALC	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
19	Driving St. Pile	2	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 850.00
20	Furnishing St. Piling	70	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 30.00
21	Removing Pile Obstructions	1	EST	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ -
22	Temporary Barrier	138	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 9,522.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 22.00
23	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 3	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
24	Manhole 60 In. Diam. Type 3	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
25	Adjust Manhole	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 170.00
26	Temporary HDPE Pipe for Water Main 16 In. Diam.	1	LS	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ -
27	Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 18 In. Diam.	245	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 23,275.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 88,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 20.00
28	Raw Water Vault	1	LS	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
29	Gate Valve 18 In.	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
30	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 18 In. Diam.	320	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 73,600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5.00
31	ESC Lead	25	DAY	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 35.00
32	Stabilized Construction Entrance	95	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 6,745.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 18.00
33	Street Cleaning	120	HR	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 35.00
34	Silt Fence	610	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 3.25
35	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	EST	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -
36	Topsoil Type A	1,250	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 3.50
37	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	1,250	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1.25
38	Landscape Restoration	1	EST	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -
39	Planting Plan - Forested Riparian Enhancement	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
40	Planting Plan - Riparian Shrub Only Enhancement	1	LS	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
41	Planting Plan - Mitigation Area Riparian Enhancement	1	LS	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
42	Planting Plan - Live Stake Riparian Enhancement	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 2,350.00
43	Habitat Log	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00
44	Wooden Split Rail Fence	265	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 17,225.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 21.50
45	Mailbox Support, Type 1	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 30.00
46	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 650.00
47	Paint Line	2,350	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 0.20
48	Remove and Reinstall Ecology Block Wall and Fence	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
49	Pothole Existing Underground Utility	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 130.00
50	Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities	1	EST	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -
51	Offshore Outfall	1	LS	\$ 1,442,546.00	\$ 1,442,546.00	\$ 740,000.00	\$ 740,000.00	\$ 1,270,000.00	\$ 1,270,000.00	\$ 1,005,000.00	\$ 265,000.00
Subtotal					\$ 2,656,191.00		\$ 2,444,535.00		\$ 2,820,197.00		
Sales Tax, 8.8%					\$ 233,744.81		\$ 215,119.08		\$ 248,177.34		
TOTAL					\$ 2,889,935.81		\$ 2,659,654.08		\$ 3,068,374.34		

